K Series
U.S. Pat. No. 4,473,727
INTRODUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V AC
or DC max.
ELECTRICAUMECHANICAL LIFE:
25,000,000 actuations at full load on all

RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 VAC or DC max. or 0.5 AMP @ 125 V AC or DC; 0.25 AMP @ 250 V AC (UUCSA).
NOTE: 'G' contact material is equivalent to both 'S' and '0 ' contact materials. See 'CONTACT MATERIALS', p. Z-4.
HOW TO ORDER
Complete order numbers for selected K-SERIES models are provided on page Z-66. To order alternate
configuration, select desired actuator, mounting style, termination, and contact material options. Place
the option codes in the appropriate boxes of the ordering format.
(Example: ~). B contact material is supplied if no option is specified.
ULlCSA listed with all options
when ordered with G or Q
contact material.
eft COMPONENTS, INC_ 2035 Highway 70 East, Clayton, NC 27520-0687 Tel : (919) 553-3131, Telex: 579385 Twx: 510-920-1683
Z-67
MP Series Mechanical Pushbutton Switches
INTRODUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS
SWITCHING FUNCTION: SPOT
Momentary.
CONTACT RATING: 0.4 VA max. @ 20 V
AC or DC max.
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 1,000,000 actuations
min. at full load .
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 50
milliohms typo initial @ 2-4 V DC,
100mA.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 109 ohms
min .
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH : 1,000 V RMS
min. @ sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: - 30° C to
65° C.
OPERATING FORCE: 250 grams typ o
NOTE
MATERIALS
CASE: Glass filled nylon .
CAP: Polycarbonate - ABS blend (UL
94V-0), matte finish , 9 colors
available, black std.
CONTACTS & TERMINALS: Brass, with
gold plate over nickel plate (B . cont.
mat ' l.)
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.
l.E.D. SPECIFICATIONS. See page Z-70.
Specifications and Material s listed above are general spec ifi cati ons for swit ches
with standard options . See option sections for additional information. Spec ifi cations
available for specific models, con sult factor y.
Avai lable options for MP SERIES MECHANICAL PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES are shown on pages l-69 and l-70. Make
selections from the following option sections: Cap Style, Cap Color, L.E.D. Color(s) and Terminations. Each section begins
with the ordering format, with the appropriate boxes enlarged . Complete HOW TO ORDER information is on page l -70.
SWITCHING FUNC.
POS , POS 2
MODEl
NO. .. • MPO, ON MOM .
CONNECTED 2.4- ' 2.4- J TERMINALS
SCHEMAnc J 2.4 ( COMM)
NCl eJNO
Common Term ina ls
Connec ted in si de Sw it ch.
MOM. - MOMENTARY posmON
LOCAnNG PINS;
.04J DIA. TYP .
(1.09S') I
(1.02¢)
.200
(5.08)
-t---.
.040 DIA. TYP .~
- ~ - 2 (1g~4)
-4--.f.i • --"-rr=---l JOO ~ .100

(0.89)
EPOXY SEAL~f
HOW TO ORDER
Complete the order number below by selecting the desired cap style, cap color no., L.E.D. color no(s), and
termination options from the preceding sections. Place the option codes in the appropriate boxes of the ordering
format. Some boxes may be unfilled. (Example: M P 0 1 R 1 7 5 C BE).
C terminations are supplied if no options are specified. B contact material and E epoxy terminal seal supplied
standard. If no L.E.D.'s are required, select RO or SO cap and leave L.E.D. ordering boxes empty.
SWITCH WITHOUT CAP:
Switches are also available without caps. Place 00, 01, or 02 in CAP STYLE ordering boxes for switch with no
L.E.D., one L.E.D., or two L.E.D.'s respectively. Indicate appropriate L.E.D. color code(s).
(Example: M P 0 1 0 1 3 C 1 BE).
COLOR
Green
Red
Yellow
L.E.D.'s and caps available separately, see page Z-69.
MO DEL NO.
CAP
COLOR
L.E.D. INSTALLATION
TERMINATI O NS SEAL
Use f igures below for correct field installation and orientation
of l.E.D.'s.
~
P/N4943
POSITIVE POSITIVE
LEAD LEAD
JM~ *
P/N49~2
POSITNE NEGATIVE
LEAD LEAD
NEr~~ ~': [ NOTE
LEAD
LENGTHS
o
t.4P01-02
t.4P01-R2
t.4P01-S2
t.40DELS WITH TWO LED'S
~ ~
EJ
t.4P01 - 0l
t.4P01 -R l
t.4P01 - Sl
t.40DELS WITH ONE LED
L.E.D. SPECIFICATIONS
TYP.
TYP. MAX. PEAK
TYP. FORWARD FORWARD EMISSION
INTENSITY VOLTAGE CURRENT WAVELENGTH
5.0 mcd 2.1 V 25 mA 565 nm
2.0 mcd 2.1 V 20mA 700 nm
3.5 mcd 2.1 V 25 mA 585 nm
GK COMPONENTS, INC. 2035 Highway 70 East, Clayton, NC 27520-0687 Tel: (919) 553-3131, Telex: 579385 Twx: 510-920-1683
Z-70
~ft KM Series Pushbutton Switches
INTRODUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: 0.25 AMPS @ 125 V AC.
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 actuations at full load.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: Below 30 milliohms
typo initial @ 2-4 V DC, 100 mA for both silver
and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 10' ohms min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 V RMS min. @
sealevel.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: - 30°C to 85 °C.
CAP INSTALLATION FORCE: 10 Ibs. max.
permissible.
NOTE
MATERIALS
HOUSING & BUSHING: 6/6 nylon (UL 94V-2),

Std. on KM11 models.
Not avail. on KM12 models.
HOW TO ORDER
SEALING
E
EPOXY SEALn
Std. on KM12 models.
Complete order numbers for selected KM-SERIES models are provided on page 2-71 . To order alternate configuration,
select desired model no., actuator, mounting style, termination and contact material options. Place the option codes in the
appropriate boxes of the ordering format. Some boxes may be unfilled.
(Example:~).
For epoxy terminal seal, specify 'E' in SEAL box, for no seal , leave box empty. E epoxy terminal seal standard on KM12
models.
One mounting nut is supplied standard , where applicable.
UL listed with all options when ordered with G or Q contact material.
MTG.
STYLE
ACTUATOR TERMINATIONS SEAL
CAPS
Caps are available separately. To order, write part no., description, and color. All caps: finish , gloss, except where noted: material, nylon. See
color chart . 7982 MATTE
7089 7527 4846 GLOSS 8018
120 rT·200
DIA
i3'05~ (5,08!<!)
r .250~
(6,35)
--1.375 DIA'r I (9,53!<!) ~
t ~ .250
~(6,35)
L.120 t
(3,05)
1 .450 SQ. r-­
(11,43) l---.i
~ 1.240
(~,~;) ~ (6,10)
~QUARE CA-;:t
Not avail. on
KM12 models
~.310 DIA
"40~~(7'87!<!)
(3.56)_~
.. .250
(6.35)
CAP COLORS
1 White 6 Green
2 Black(Std .) 7 Blue
3 Red 8 Brown
4 Orange 9 Gray
5 Yellow
ek COMPONENTS, INC_ 2035 Highway 70 East, Clayton, NC 27520-0687 Tel : (919) 553-3131, Telex: 579385 Twx: 510-920-1683
2-73